TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
IIAT&T Inc.	FORMERLY SBC Communications, Inc.	04/13/2006	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Covad Communications Group, Inc.
Street Address:	110 Rio Robles
City:	San Jose
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95134-1813
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2595340	VBSP

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)938-5200

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 6509888500

Email: trademarks@fenwick.com
Correspondent Name: Karen Marie Kitterman
Address Line 1: 801 California Street
Address Line 2: Fenwick & West LLP

Address Line 4: Mountain View, CALIFORNIA 94041

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	22836-205 (SEC. RLS. SBC)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Karen Marie Kitterman
Signature:	/Karen Marie Kitterman/

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003784 FRAME: 0043

900107446

Date:	05/28/2008

Total Attachments: 3

source=Termination and Release of Security from SBC (2)#page1.tif source=Termination and Release of Security from SBC (2)#page2.tif source=Termination and Release of Security from SBC (2)#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003784 FRAME: 0044

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, Covad Communications Group, Inc. ("Debtor") granted a security interest in certain collateral (as hereinafter described) to SBC Communications Inc. (now known as AT&T Inc.) ("Secured Party") under the Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated December 20, 2001 (the "Security Agreement"); and

WHEREAS, the security interest was recorded in the Trademark Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on December 20, 2001; and

WHEREAS, Secured Party now desires to terminate and release the entirety of its security interest in the Collateral;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, and upon the terms set forth in this Termination and Release, the Secured Party hereby terminates and releases the Security Interest as follows:

- 1. Secured Party hereby releases and terminates the security interest (the "Security Interest") granted pursuant to the Security Agreement in, to and under all of the Debtor's trademark applications and registrations, including, without limitation, that trademark registration listed on Schedule 1 attached hereto, and made a part hereof (collectively, the "Trademark"), which Trademark has been registered with the United States Patent and Trademark Office (referred to herein as the "Collateral").
- 2. Secured Party hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, to record the release and termination of the Security Interest in the Collateral by Secured Party.

\$F/21664280.1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003784 FRAME: 0045

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Termination and Release below.

We authorized officer as of the date indicated below.

Date: April 13, 2006

AT&T INC.

Nante: Tames 1. Kalean
Title: Senjor Gecudice Via President

SF/21684260,1

REEL: 003784 FRAME: 0046

SCHEDULE 1

	Registration No.	
MARK	2,178,701	-
	2,369,802	
	2,449,863	•
	·	
~V	Application No.	
MARK	76/443,746	
	75/443,664	
	75/824,640	•
	75/828,857	
	76/231,083	
	76/231,082	
	75/245,884	
	75/245,883	
	76/306,454	

\$F/21884280,1

TRADEMARK REEL: 003784 FRAME: 0047

RECORDED: 05/28/2008